2015/2016 Season

“Think of Us & Take the Bus”

DAY BUS SCHEDULE
Buses with bold times indicated run hourly schedule.
Hourly Schedule: Nov. 18, 2015-Dec. 11,2015 March 28-April 17, 2016
Full Schedule: Nov. 25-29, 2015 Dec. 12, 2015-March 27, 2016
TBD: April 18-24
For more information call (970) 726-4163.

GRANBY-WINTER PARK

MORNING SHUTTLE SCHEDULE

Designated Stops Run#1  Run#2 Run#3
Winter Park Resort 11:30am
Vasquez 11:35am
Town Park 11:36am
Park Plaza 11:37am
Park Place 11:38am
Hernandos 11:3%m
Safeway 11:42am
Fraser/Mid Town 11:44am
Tabernash 11:4%am
Red Dirt Hill CR# 85-87 11:52am
Elk Valley 11:55am
Silver Creek 12:00pm
Seven Eleven 12:04pm
Grand Meadows 12:05pm
CR#61 & Diamond 12:10pm
Granby Ball Fields 12:15pm
Granby Town Parking 12:17pm
Silver Creek 5:50am  6:50am

Grand Meadows 5:55am  6:55am

CR#61 & Diamond 6:00am  7:00am

Granby Ball Fields 6:01am  7:01am

Granby Town Parking  6:02am  7:02am

Seven Eleven 6:03am  7:03am

Elk Valley 6:11am  7:11am  12:26pm
CR#5 6:14am  7:14am  12:29pm
Tabernash 6:18am  7:18am  12:35pm
Amtrak 6:23am  7:23am

Sharky’s 6:25am  7:25am  12:40pm
Kings Crossing 6:28am  7:28am  12:44pm
Cooper Creek 6:29am  7:29am  12:45pm
Snowblaze 6:31am  7:31am  12:46pm
Beaver Condos 6:32am  7:32am  12:47pm
Winter Park Resort 6:35am  7:35am  12:48pm
Depart Winter Park T:40am

Arrive Mary Jane Base 7:50am

1

PARATRANSIT & ADA SERVICES
Service Area: Winter Park & Fraser (970) 726-4163

Hours of Service: 8:00am - 5:00pm L\
Please reserve 1 day in advance (/

EARLY BLACK LINE EXPRESS
Runs from Nov. 18 to April 26
The early BLACK LINE services the
Fraser - Winter Park Resort - Mary Jane route
Depart Safeway at 6:15am
Arrive Winter Park Resort at 6:35am

Depart Safeway at 7:15am
Arrive Winter Park Resort at 7:35am

Depart for Mary Jane at 7:40am
(transfer to another bus may be required)

Arrives Mary Jane at 7:50am
Stops on the Early Black Line:

Safeway Downtown Winter Park
Pinnacle Lodge Cooper Creek
Fraser Town Parking Snowblaze
Amtrak Beaver Condos /
Sharky'’s € US Hwy 40 €
Fraser Valley Center WP Resort
Rec Center

(Eastbound Only)

WINTER 2015-16 WINTER PARK GUESTGUIDE®

MEADOW RIDGE EXPRESS Sfarts 7:30am

Buses run twice per hour

Bus on the ' runs every hour

Winter Park Resort :30/:00
Fraser Valley Center [13 & 14]
Safeway / Cnty Road 804 [19]
Needles Eye / Railbender [26]
Cabins at Porcupine Ridge [25]
The Timbers [21]

Lookout Village [22]

Indian Peaks [23]

Tennis Club / Acadia [24]
Meadow Ridge Court #22 [19]
Meadow Ridge Club House [18] :52/:22
Meadow Ridge Court #29 [20]

A44/:14

:50/:20

Bus on the

between 11:00 and 2:00 daily.
no service between 11-2

Meadow Ridge Court #26 [17]
The Pines [16]

Bavarian Village [28]
Silvercrest [29]

Sunsong [30]

Wapiti Drive All [31]

Twin Rivers [32]

Ace Hardware [33]

Sharky’s [35] @

Fraser Valley Center [13&14] :04/:34
Winter Park Resort

Last Run 5:00pm

54 /:24

:00/:30
HI COUNTRY
HAUS

HI COUNTRY DR.

KINGS

&2
-4

Designated Stops & Shelter is Available

[#] ater the route name indicates route stop number.

CROSSING Kings CROSSIY G
RD,

4

FOREST TRAIL

CROSSING
CONDOS

s
3

FRASER ¢

&

&
)
&
&

£

<

g
MEADOW § &
RIDGE I~ S
CLUBHOUSE 4 &

R
045 o
7

go\:s SILVERCREST
e‘;"‘«s

UPPER:
WAPITI LN

n R
RIVERS, [/ @

My,
a9
G,
W s.

GRAND PARK
S
$P°K

BLUE LINE Starts 7:30am
Hi Country Haus Condos
Winter Park Resort [1] ~ :00/:30

Beaver Village Lodge [9]
Sawmill Station [70]
Downtown Winter Park [6-10]
Hi Country Haus 25/14

BLACK LINE FRASER
EXPRESS Starts 7:20am
Runs from Nov. 18 to April 26

twi hour starting Nov. 12 [11-79] 12/:42
o pﬁl;int:rlga;(?,:,’a’;g, o Hi Country Haus 15/19 [72]
20/ :50 Miller Road [41] # 19/:49

Winter Park Resort [1]
Downtown Winter Park [5-10]
Hernando’s [11]

Safeway [13]

Holiday Inn Express [27]

Cooper Creek / US Hwy 40 [42]
Last Run from WP Resort 5:00pm

34/:04
ORANGE LINE Starts 7:30am

AMTRAK A
s COLORADO Amtraky 34 Vasquez Road / Silverado Area
L e Sharky’s [35] €& VRN | Winter Park Resort[1]  :30/:00
OFFIcE ‘ Fraser Valley Center [13 & 14] Viking Lodge [49]
Rec Center Eastbound [37] Timber Run [51] 39/+09

MAP NOT TO SCALE
®GUESTGUIDE PUBLICATIONS 2015/2016

Downtown Winter Park [38-41] :45/:15 RESTSENINEI]

Silverado Il [53]
Kings Crossing Condos [56]
Lions Gate Dr [57-58]
Snowblaze [43] #
Last Run from WP Resort 5:00pm

Cooper Creek [42]
Snowblaze [43] &9
Beaver Condos / US Hwy 40 [44] &3
Winter Park Resort [1]
Last Run from WP Resort 4:50pm

%,
%, SAWMILL
., CONDOS .,z‘,,

P AMILLER
GATE
ﬁ?& o R

Times are approximate and may vary due to weather or traffic.
Please be at stop a few minutes early.
Service & schedule subject to cancellation or change.
Town roads outside service area not shown.

~ WINTER
st

VISITOR
CENTER

BEAVER
CONDOS

SILVERADO 11

TALL ‘
PINES
N \

WOODSPUR

GREEN LINE Starts 8:00am
Runs Continuously
Winter Park Resort/
The Village [1]
Iron Horse Resort [2]
Winter Park Lodge [4]
0ld Town [45-43] @
(Serviced daily)
Last Run from WP Resort 5:30pm

g

PA R K ‘¢$:°\:: LAKOTA
$¢P %

OLD TOWN AN IRON

WINTER PARK RESORT
VILLAGE BUS CIRCLE

VASQUEZ
RUN

HIDEAWAY
VILLAGE

BROWN LINE Starts 7:45am
Vasquez Road / Elk Run

Winter Park Resort [1] ~ :45/:15
Viking Lodge [49]
Vasquez Run [59]
Creeksice Condos [60]
Woodspur [62]
Hideaway Village [63]
Timber Lake Condos [64]
Moose Trail / Foxtail [67]
Kings Crossing Condos [56]
Rec Center [37]
Miller Road [41] #
Cooper Creek / US Hwy 40 [42]
Beaver Condos / US Hwy 40 [44] #
Last Run from WP Resort 4:45pm

:959/:29

:09/:39

MARY JANE SHUTTLE
Starts 8:15am
Leaves every 1/2 hour (:15 & :45)
from Winter Park Resort
Last Run from WP Resort 5:45pm

Hod i

For

information, visit our

YELLOW LINE Starts 7:45am
Beaver Village Area
Winter Park Resort [1] 15/:45
Beaver Village Lodge [5]
Cooper Creek Square [76]
Parking Lot
Snowblaze [43] #
Beaver Condos 5-9 [77]
Beaver Condos 10-11[78] :27/:57
Beaver Condos 15-20 [79]
Beaver Condos 3-4 [80]
Beaver Condos 1-2 [81]
Last Run from WP Resort 4:45pm

22752

= www.WinterParkGuide.com




